APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

The lvy Global School
1030759
50726

NEAR AASHIMA MALL OFF. NARMADAPURAM
ROAD BHOPAL-462043

DR. RAJEESH KUMAR SHARMA
M.A, PH.D, B.ED, PGD G AND C
principal@theivyglobalschool.org

9522566331

https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-Affiliation-Letter.pdf

https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/Copy-of-Societytrust-
company-register.pdf

https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/State-Board-NOC.pdf

https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-Certifcate-
Under-RTE-Act-2009.pdf

https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Certificate.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/06/Copy-Of-The-Certificate-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF Submitted-By-The-School-For-Affiliation. pdf
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Health-Sanitiation-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/calendar/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/school-information/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-Members-List.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/06/Board-Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DR. RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 38



PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 31 30

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 44 39

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

97

89

13

12

15
N.A

MEENA SHARMA

8178

36 & 52

4 & 52

YES

https://youtu.be/KpO1ugwBJHO?si=ed1tUz0W1i25gMta



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UMA PANDEY

NIDHI SHARMA
SARITA BISHNOI
GAYATRI DIXIT
JAIDEEP BATHAM
Shailendra Sikarwar
Smita Ajay Karmakar
SHWETA RAMANI
PRIYANKA PATIDAR
MEGHA MALVIYA
SARIKA BILLORE
Anil Badal

Manish Gupta
SACHIN GUPTA

Ajit Pandey
SANGEETA BHARAL
CHHAVI ARORA
PALLAVI PANDEY
ADITI CHAUBEY
DEEPA SAHUKAR
SWASTIKA GHOSH
AKANSHA KUMARI
NISHA SINGH
ASHOK DWIVEDI
PALAK GUPTA
ANJU PATHAK
ANJALI YADAV

SHUBHAM

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

M.A
M.SC
M.A.
B.SC, Computer Science
MBA

10
B.LIB
B.Sc
B.com
MA
B.Sc
Ph.D
M.Sc
M.TECH
MPEd
MCom
MA
BHMS
12TH
B.ED
B.ED
BA
BCA
M.COM
BCOM
B.ED
B.ED

B.PHARMA



29

30

31

32

33

SURBHI PRAVIN KULKARNI

LISHIKA SAHU

REENA SINGH

AKASH SONI

NAMRATA SONI

PGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.ED

M.PED

B.ED

B.ED

B.ED



