# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	The Ivy Global School	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030759	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50726	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR AASHIMA MALL OFF. NARMADAPURAM ROAD BHOPAL-462043	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR. RAJEESH KUMAR SHARMA	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, PH.D, B.ED, PGD G AND C	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@theivyglobalschool.org	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9522566331	

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CBSE-Affiliation-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Copy-of-Societytrust-company-register.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/State-Board-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-Certifcate-Under-RTE-Act-2009.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Certificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Copy-Of-The-Certificate-Submitted-By-The-School-For-Affiliation.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Health-Sanitiation-Certificate.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/fee-structure/	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/calendar/	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/school-information/	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-Members-List.pdf	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://theivyglobalschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Board-Result.pdf	

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	DR. RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38	

	PGT	13
	TGT	7
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	15
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	N.A
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MEENA SHARMA

# **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	31	30	97	

# **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	44	39	89	

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8178	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 52	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 52	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/KpO1uqwBJH0?si=ed1tUz0W1i25gMta	

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	UMA PANDEY	PGT	M.A
2	NIDHI SHARMA	PGT	M.SC
3	SARITA BISHNOI	TGT	M.A.
4	GAYATRI DIXIT	TGT	B.SC, Computer Science
5	JAIDEEP BATHAM	OTHER	MBA
6	Shailendra Sikarwar	PRT	10
7	Smita Ajay Karmakar	TGT	B.LIB
8	SHWETA RAMANI	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.Sc
9	PRIYANKA PATIDAR	PRT	B.com
10	MEGHA MALVIYA	PRT	MA
11	SARIKA BILLORE	PRT	B.Sc
12	Anil Badal	PGT	Ph.D
13	Manish Gupta	PGT	M.Sc
14	SACHIN GUPTA	PGT	M.TECH
15	Ajit Pandey	PTI	MPEd
16	SANGEETA BHARAL	PGT	MCom
17	CHHAVI ARORA	PRT	MA
18	PALLAVI PANDEY	PRT	BHMS
19	ADITI CHAUBEY	PRT	12TH
20	DEEPA SAHUKAR	PRT	B.ED
21	SWASTIKA GHOSH	PRT	B.ED
22	AKANSHA KUMARI	PRT	BA
23	NISHA SINGH	OTHER	BCA
24	ASHOK DWIVEDI	OTHER	M.COM
25	PALAK GUPTA	OTHER	BCOM
26	ANJU PATHAK	PRT	B.ED
27	ANJALI YADAV	TGT	B.ED
28	SHUBHAM	PGT	B.PHARMA

29	SURBHI PRAVIN KULKARNI	PGT	B.ED
30	LISHIKA SAHU	PET	M.PED
31	REENA SINGH	PRT	B.ED
32	AKASH SONI	TGT	B.ED
33	NAMRATA SONI	PRT	B.ED